

t  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.8

SEC.IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for special leave to appeal (C.) Nos. 4380/2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 7.2.06 in ITR No.7/95  
of the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

Sardar D.K.Jadhav(D)Tr.Lrs.

Petitioner (s)

versus

Commnr. of Wealth Tax, M.P.

Respondent (s)

Date:20/7/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Triveni Poteker,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for two weeks.

In the meantime the petitioner is given liberty to serve the  
Standing counsel appearing for the Income Tax Department.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master