

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4380/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2006 in ITR No. 7/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SARDAR D.K.JADHAV(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX,M.P

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Triveni Poteker, Adv.  
Mr.Punit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The matter to come up for final hearing on 15.01.2008.  
( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Madhu Saxena )  
Court Master Court Master